

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	14-0196	Version:	1	Name:	Conservation Land Stew	ardship, Inc
Туре:	Bid Recom	mendation		Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/18/2014			In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	4/8/2014			Final action:	4/8/2014	
Title:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION					
	Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") t enter into a contract with Conservation Land Stewardship, Inc., Elmhurst, Illinois.					
	Reason: Contract 13-80-02-01C2 is for shoreline stabilization at River Trail Nature Center. Work includes cutting and removal of existing sheet pile, construction of limestone slab rock ledge, earth excavation, topsoil seeding and erosion control blanket, storm sewer maintenance and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.					
	Bid Opening Date: 2/26/2014					
	 Elanar C Industria Hyde Pa 	ration Land Ste Construction a ark eanic Engineer			\$154,329 \$179,780 \$209,745 \$234,935 \$278,600 \$637,286).00 5.00 5.00 9.00
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$154,329.02					
	Contract Period: 5 months from notice to proceed.					
	Account Name/Number: Restoration (Landscape) Accounts 25-6750, 51-6750, 52-6750 and 54-6750					
	District(s): 17					
	Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision. The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item. The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.					
Sponsors:						
ndexes:	(Inactive) A	RNOLD RANE	DALL	, General Supe	rintendent	
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Finance Committee

1

4/8/2014

approve

Pass